505864138 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5911062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution I)ate	
GLENN A. JOHNSON		01/06/2020		
ROBERT D. WILKEY		01/02/2020		
MARK B. DOWTY		01/14/2020		
LYLE T. DAVIS		12/12/2019		
DENNIS M. HEUER		12/09/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		EROSPACE, INC.		
Street Address:	150 OA	AK PLAZA BLVD.		
City:	WINST	FON SALEM		
State/Country:	NORTI	H CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27105			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be served.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300 file@suiter.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300 file@suiter.com BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300 file@suiter.com BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU 14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220 OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300 file@suiter.com BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU 14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220 OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 16742720 (402)496-0333 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 402.496.0300 file@suiter.com BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU 14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220 OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154 124467US01		

source=124467US01_Assignment_FILED_1-14-20#page1.tif

source=124467US01_Assignment_FILED_1-14-20#page2.tif	
source=124467US01_Assignment_FILED_1-14-20#page3.tif	
source=124467US01_Assignment_FILED_1-14-20#page4.tif	
source=124467US01_Assignment_FILED_1-14-20#page5.tif	

WHEREAS, Glenn A. Johnson, of Rural Hall, County of $\frac{1}{10005 \text{ M}}$, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTUATABLE DISPLAY DEVICES

FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER COMPARTMENT SUITES

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 124467US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	Executed at	(DIN SHOW	sugar 2	, County o	1 Macsu			and
State	ì	<u>Caroline</u> , ti	5 255	No. and	\$	_, 20 <u>2</u> .		
					and a strategy and the	and the second s	. Spranket	

alla /a (

Glenn A. Johnson

State of County of

Jorth Carolina)

On this b day of 20, 20 day of 20, 20 day of 20 day o



Notary Public:		al mark more		
My Commission	Expires:	~03 ~ \$	2.2	
Commission Nu	nber: <u>2</u>	0172577	04263	

WHEREAS, Robert D. Wilkey, of Atlanta, County of **PURON**, and State of Georgia, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTUATABLE DISPLAY DEVICES

FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER COMPARTMENT SUITES

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 124467US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at	OANKOF AMERICA	, County of	FUTON a	nd
State of 6850	<u>A</u> , this <u>2</u> _c	lay of JANUARY	, 20 <u>20</u> .	
		Rober	tD. Wilkey	*****

State of <u>GE07G1A</u> County of <u>CV-168</u>

On this <u>2</u> day of <u> $\int A \lambda J \Delta n_{\gamma}$ </u>, 20<u>20</u>, before me personally appeared Robert D. Wilkey to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

	WENDI V CLARK
Note	ary Public - State of Georgia
	Fulton County
we Cor	nmission Expires Sep 18, 20)

WHEREAS, Mark B. Dowty, of Rural Hall, County of <u>Exagence</u>, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTUATABLE DISPLAY DEVICES

FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER COMPARTMENT SUITES

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 124467US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at CONTRACTOR County of Transitive and State of <u>NC</u>, this <u>IU</u> day of <u>San</u>, Mark B. Dowty 🛴 State of County of On this <u>10</u> day of <u>500</u>, 20<u>30</u>, before me personally appeared Mark B. Dowty to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

	Andrea Carter
-	(Setsify Public
	Forsyth County
	North Carolina
	My Commission Expires 08/18/2024

Notary Public:	And	No (latar	
My Commission			<u> 18 - 0</u>	
Commission Nu	mber:	2044	<u>901600</u>	<u></u>

WHEREAS, Lyle T. Davis, of Pfafftown, County of $\frac{1}{2005}$, $\frac{1}{200}$, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTUATABLE DISPLAY DEVICES

FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER COMPARTMENT SUITES

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 124467US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Winshen Salen, County of Forsyth	and
State of North Caloline, this 12th day of December, 20 19	

Lyle 1. Davis

State of County of

On this 12^{+} day of <u>becale</u>, 20^{21} , before me personally appeared Lyle T. Davis to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



<u>Ali Casolina</u>)

Notary Public:		Salar	Kerner -
My Commission	Expires:	- 9-10-	
Commission Nur	nber: <u>2</u>	0172570	<u> </u>

WHEREAS, Dennis M. Heuer, of Kernersville, County of Forgy Hk., and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTUATABLE DISPLAY DEVICES

FOR AIRCRAFT PASSENGER COMPARTMENT SUITES

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 124467U501, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E AEROSPACE, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E AEROSPACE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E AEROSPACE, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

1	Executed	at <u>Collins</u>	<u>Nersspuce</u>	, Count	y of <u>Forsy</u>	e shere	and
State of	North	<u>Carolina</u>	, this		ecember		

Dennis M. Heuer

State of County of

On this June day of <u>DLCLMOLK</u>, 20,49, before me personally appeared Dennis M. **Hear is subscribed** to the foregoing instrument and acknowled to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public: & My Commission & xpires: Commission Number: 20// 2070

PATENT REEL: 051513 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 01/14/2020

98858582522222⁵⁴